Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY24 Grants

As of Jun 06 2024

Representative David Biele

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

1 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.

2  Children's Museum of Boston

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

3  Artists for Humanity, Inc.

Arts & Business Council of Greater Boston,
Inc.

5 Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.

6 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.
7  Children's Museum of Boston

8 Fort Point Arts Community, Inc.

9 Grub Street, Inc.

10 SPOKE Art, Inc.

11 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

City

Boston

Boston

City

Boston

Boston

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Cultural Investment Program Total

Grant
Amount

$8,000
$125,000
$133,000

Grant
Amount

$60,000
$15,500

$35,800
$52,400
$60,000
$8,500
$38,200
$20,600
$60,000
$351,000
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Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

12 Yamilett Salazar Sosa

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

13 Dunamis, Inc.
14 HOPE Recovery Communities

15 Irish Pastoral Centre of the Archdiocese of
Boston, Inc.

16 Playblack Studios LLC
17 St. George Albanian Orthodox Cathedral

18 The Flavor Continues Corporation

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name

19 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.

City

Boston

City

Boston

Boston

Boston

Boston
Boston

Malden

City

Boston

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$15,000

Grant
Amount

$44,500

$44,500
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Grants for Creative Individuals

Recipient Name City

20 Gulnara Niaz Boston

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name City

21 Boston Cultural Council Boston

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name City

22 James F. Condon Elementary School Boston
23 Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc. Boston
24 Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc. Boston

25 Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc. Boston

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City

Grants for Creative Individuals Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

STARS Residencies Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

Grant
Amount

$297,200

$297,200

Grant
Amount

$5,050
$6,100
$6,100
$6,100
$23,350

Grant
Amount
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26
27
28
29

30

Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.
Children's Museum of Boston
Grub Street, Inc.

On with Living and Learning, Inc.

The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

YouthReach

31
32
33
34
35
36

Recipient Name

Artists for Humanity, Inc.

Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.
Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.
Save the Harbor/Save The Bay, Inc.

SPOKE Art, Inc.

The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

City

Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston
Boston

Boston

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Universal Participation Innovation

Fund Total $25,000

Grant
Amount

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

YouthReach Total $132,000
Representative David Biele Total $1,031,050

Grand Total $1,031,050
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