

As of Jun 06 2024

Representative David Biele

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston		\$8,000
2	Children's Museum of Boston	Boston		\$125,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$133,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
3	Artists for Humanity, Inc.	Boston		\$60,000
4	Arts & Business Council of Greater Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$15,500
5	Boston Children's Chorus, Inc.	Boston		\$35,800
6	Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston		\$52,400
7	Children's Museum of Boston	Boston		\$60,000
8	Fort Point Arts Community, Inc.	Boston		\$8,500
9	Grub Street, Inc.	Boston		\$38,200
10	SPOKE Art, Inc.	Boston		\$20,600
11	The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$60,000
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$351,000



As of Jun 06 2024

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
12	Yamilett Salazar Sosa	Boston		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$5,000

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
13 Dunamis, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
14 HOPE Recovery Communities	Boston		\$2,500
15 Irish Pastoral Centre of the Archdiocese of Boston, Inc.	Boston		\$2,500
16 Playblack Studios LLC	Boston		\$2,500
17 St. George Albanian Orthodox Cathedral	Boston		\$2,500
18 The Flavor Continues Corporation	Malden		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$15,000

Gaming Mitigation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
19 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston		\$44,500
		Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$44,500



As of Jun 06 2024

Grants for Creative Individuals

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
20	Gulnara Niaz	Boston		\$5,000
			Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$5,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
21	Boston Cultural Council	Boston		\$297,200
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$297,200

STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
22	James F. Condon Elementary School	Boston		\$5,050
23	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
24	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
25	Massachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$6,100
			STARS Residencies Total	\$23,350

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City	Grant
Recipient Name	City	Amount



As of Jun 06 2024

26 Boston Lyric Opera Company, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
27 Children's Museum of Boston	Boston		\$5,000
28 Grub Street, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
29 On with Living and Learning, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
30 The Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$25,000

YouthReach

Reci	ipient Name	City		Grant Amount
31 Artis	sts for Humanity, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
32 Bos	ston Children's Chorus, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
33 Mas	ssachusetts Poetry Outreach Project, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
34 Save	re the Harbor/Save The Bay, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
35 SPC	OKE Art, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
36 The	Institute of Contemporary Art, Inc.	Boston		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$132,000
			Representative David Biele Total	\$1,031,050
			Grand Total	\$1,031,050